Phase-Aligned Clock Multiplier
CY2300
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07252 Rev. *B  Revised July 26, 2004
Features
• 4-multiplier configuration
• Single phase-locked loop architecture
• Phase Alignment

products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2300SC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2300SC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2300SI 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2300SI 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
Lead Free
CY2300SXC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2300SXCT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2300SXI 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2300SXIT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]
0.244[6.197]